

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 756

ANSWERED ON 21
ST

  JULY, 2016


PENDING ROAD PROJECTS


756. SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the details of ongoing/pending road projects in the country, State/UT-wise including

Jharkhand;

(b) the details of road projects completed in Jharkhand during the last one year;

(c) the details of funds allocated for construction and repairing of road projects in the country, State/UT-wise;

(d) whether road projects are getting delayed/stalled due to shortage of labour; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the effective steps taken by the Government to complete the road projects in a time bound manner?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) to (b) The details of ongoing and pending road projects in the country including Jharkhand are given at Annexure-I. Six numbers of road projects are completed during the last one year in Jharkhand.


(c) The details of funds allocated for construction and repairing of road projects in the country are given at Annexure-II.


(d) and (e) No Madam. However, some of the projects under different phases of National Highway Development Program are delayed mainly due to problems in land acquisition, utility shifting, non availability of Soil/Aggregates, Poor performance of contractors, Environment/

Forest/Wildlife Clearance, ROB & RUB issue with Railways, Public agitation for additional facilities, Arbitration/contractual disputes with contractors etc.


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.756 ANSWERED ON 21.07.2016 ASKED BY SHRI

RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY REGARDING PENDING ROAD PROJECTS.


Details of Ongoing and Pending National Highways Projects in 2016-17


S No State Ongoing Projects Pending Projects

1 A & N Island 7 2

2 Andhra Pradesh 17 1

3 Arunachal Pradesh 0 0

4 Assam 14 11

5 Bihar 27 7

6 Chhattisgarh 10 0

7 Goa 4 3

8 Gujarat 16 1

9 Haryana 12 2

10 Himachal Pradesh 35 7

11 Jammu & Kashmir 6 0

12 Jharkhand 24 3

13 Karnataka 60 6

14 Kerala 4 1

15 Madhya Pradesh 27 12

16 Maharastra 33 7

17 Manipur 18 1

18 Meghalaya 13 4

19 Mizoram 14 5

20 Nagaland 7 0

21 Orissa 36 11

22 Puduchery 3 0

23 Punjab 18 9

24 Rajasthan 27 12

25 Sikkim 0 0

26 Tamil Nadu 19 2

27 Telangana 21 1

28 Uttar Pradesh 22 10

29 Uttarakhand 45 9

30 West Bengal 34 0

31 LWE 78 39

32 NHDP-IV A 106 9

33 NHIIP/EAP 15 0

34 BRO 91 48

35 SARDP-NE(PWD) 40 36

36 NHAI 185 115

37 NHIDCL 29 0


ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO.756  ANSWERED ON 21.07.2016 ASKED BY SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR

PANDEY  REGARDING PENDING ROAD PROJECTS.


Details of Funds allocated for development and maintenance of NHs in 2016-17


Sl. No. State
Development Maintenance

Amount (Cr) Amount (Cr)

1 A & N Islands 30 4.33

2 Andhra Pradesh 800 93.8

3 Arunachal Pradesh 20 23.16

4 Assam 290 94.95

5 Bihar 500 63.39

6 Chandigarh 2 1.64

7 Chhattisgarh 360 50

8 D & N Haveli 0 0.14

9 Daman & Diu 0 0.09

10 Delhi 2 1.4

11 Goa 1,400.00 39.96

12 Gujarat 280 152.74

13 Haryana 150 53.32

14 Himachal Pradesh 250 81.92

15 Jammu & Kashmir 56 15.99

16 Jharkhand 220 48.25

17 Karnataka 770 149.34

18 Kerala 250 107.13

19 Madhya Pradesh 425 24.35

20 Maharashtra 2,000.00 263.75

21 Manipur 60 23.38

22 Meghalaya 60 120.86

23 Mizoram 30 106.96

24 Nagaland 50 48.44

25 Odisha 730 82.79

26 Puducherry 20 1.56

27 Punjab 420 62.72

28 Rajasthan 700 86.26

29 Sikkim 0 1.99

30 Tamil Nadu 430 100.79

31 Telangana 300 77.12

32 Tripura 65 47.72

34 Uttar Pradesh 1,576.00 129.38

35 Uttarakhand 470 42

36 West Bengal 1,060.00 73.74

37 NHAI  19,653.00 100

38 BRO 0 100

39 SARDP-NE    5,000.00 50

40 LWE  1,000.00 0

41 EAP  1,290.00 0

*****

